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Plums | Diseases
Diseases Active Product Label Max Individual

Dose
Max
No HI EU MRL

mg/kg PCS No Supplier
Use
By
Date

Botrytis
Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 8 l/ha wk - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Signum 0.75 kg/ha 1

wk 3, 0.8 03799 BASF

Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Clayton Gear 0.2 kg/ha
during flowering

1
wk 2, 5 06607 Clayton

Switch 1 0.2 kg/ha or 0.6
kg/ha*

1
wk 2, 5 06414 Syngenta

Canker Copper oxychloride Curenox 50 WP 2.0 kg/ha 5 05829
Industrias
Quimicas Del
Valles S.A
(IQV, S.A.)

Powdery Mildew
Aq Ext. germinated
seeds of sweet Lupinus
albus

PROBLAD 3.2 l/ha - 06811 CEV S.A

Sulphur Microthiol Special 7.5 kg/ha 1
wk - 04757 UPL

1   0.2 kg/ha to be used during flowering
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Aphid FLiPPER 10.0 l/ha 05027 Alpha Biopesticides
Ltd

Acetamiprid Ceta SG 250 g/ha 2
wk 0.03 07524 Unichem Limited

Gazelle SG 250 g/ha 2
wk 0.03 07523 Nisso Chemical

Europe GmbH

Fatty acid - C7 - C18 -
potassium salt Tec-Bom 11.5 l/ha - - 05040 Fargro

Spirotetramat Batavia 1.5 l/ha 3
wk 05905 Bayer CropScience

Limited 30/10/2025

Caterpillar FLiPPER 10.0 l/ha 05027 Alpha Biopesticides
Ltd

Bacillus thuringiensis
subspecies kurstaki EG
2348

Lepinox Plus 1.0 kg/ha 05254 Fargro

Chlorantraniliprole Clayton Geneva 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 07422 Clayton Plant

Protection Ltd

Coragen 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 05295 FMC

LAGUNA 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 07139 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

LS CHLORANTRA 200 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 07325 Life Scientific Limited

Lakota 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 07223 Galenika-Fitofarmacija
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SHENZI 200 SC 262.5
ml/ha

2
wk 1 07215 FMC Agro Ltd

Red Spider FLiPPER 10.0 l/ha 05027 Alpha Biopesticides
Ltd

Slugs Metaldehyde Destroyer 7.0 kg/ha 0.05 05533 Sharda Cropchem

Lima Gold 5% 4.0 kg/ha 0.05 04961 Sharda Cropchem

Traxx 4.0 kg/ha 0.05 04960 Sharda Cropchem

Spider Mite Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Botanigard OD 1.25 l/ha 1

day 06787 Mycotech Europe Ltd

Thrips 1.25 l/ha 1
day 06787 Mycotech Europe Ltd
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Annuals Pendimethalin Clayton Stream 2.9 l/ha 07405 Clayton Plant
Protection Ltd

Weeds Fluazifop-P (-butyl) Fusilade Max 1.0 l/ha 4
wk 0.01 05073 Nufarm UK Limited

Glyphosate Ardee 360-K 5.0 l/ha 0.1 05724 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Ardee XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06118 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Barbarian 360-K 5.0 l/ha 0.1 05723 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Barbarian XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06119 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Boom Efekt 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07207 Albaugh TKI d.o.o

Clearall Supreme XL 4.0 l/ha 0.1 07317 DHM Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Clearall XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07316 DHM Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Credit 3.33 l/ha 0.1 06130 Nufarm UK Limited

Dominator 480 3.75 l/ha 0.1 07206 Albaugh TKI d.o.o

Gallup 360-K 5.0 l/ha 0.1 05722 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Gallup Bio 360-K 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07337 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd
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Gallup Biograde 360 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06117 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Gallup Biograde 450 4.0 l/ha 0.1 06116 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Gallup Biograde
Amenity 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06122 Barclay Chemicals

Ltd

Gallup Hi-Aktiv 3.7 l/ha 0.1 06097 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Gallup Hi-Aktiv K 3.33 l/ha 0.1 07340 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Gallup XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06120 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Garryowen 360-K 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07338 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Garryowen XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06121 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Glypho-Rapid 4.0 l/ha 0.1 07225 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Glypho-Rapid K 3.33 l/ha 0.1 07339 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Kilkee 3.33 l/ha 0.1 05726 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Krypt 540 3.33 l/ha 0.1 05725 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Krypton 3.33 l/ha 0.1 05727 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Landmaster 360 TF 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06074 Albaugh TKI d.o.o
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Mizr XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06069 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Ormond 3.7 l/ha 0.1 06098 Barclay Chemicals
Ltd

Rambo XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07320 Unichem Limited

Rodeo 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07224 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Rosate 360 TF 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06073 Albaugh TKI d.o.o

Roundup Biactive XE 5.0 l/ha 0.1 07260 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Roundup Flex Plus 3.6 l/ha 0.1 07261 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Roundup Gold 450 4.0 l/ha 0.1 06055 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Roundup Powermax 2.5 kg/ha 0.1 06047 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Roundup XL 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06070 Bayer CropScience
Limited

Touchdown Quattro 5.0 l/ha 0.1 06143 Syngenta UK Ltd

Isoxaben Flexidor 0.5 l/ha 0.01 04963 Corteva
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Growth Regulator 1-methylcyclopropene SmartFresh ProTabs 0.084 g/m³ 0.01 05779


